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RTOERO 
 

         MEMBER INFORMATION 
 
 
Membership as of April 26, 2022:  82 157 
Member’s Address 300-18 Spadina Road, Toronto ON M5R 2S7 
Member’s Website www.rtoero.ca   
 

1. Chair of the RTOERO Board:   
a. Name: Rich Prophet  
b. Address: 3875 Queen ST. E, Sault Ste. Marie ON P6A 6X2 
c. Telephone: 705 943 6134 
d. Email:  rprophet@rtoero.ca  

2. Director ACER-CART: 
a. Name: Martha Foster 
b. Address: Box 343, Dutton ON N0L 1J0 
c. Telephone: 416-427-3498 
d. Email:  mfoster@rtoero.ca  

3. Observer ACER-CART:  
a. Name: Bill Huzar 
a. 1025 Monterey Ave. Victoria B.C.  V8S 4V4 
b. Telephone: 250-885-5364 
c. Email:  bhuzar@rtoero.ca  

4. Chief Executive Officer:  
a. Name: Jim Grieve  
b. Address: 300-18 Spadina Road, Toronto ON  M5R 2S7 
c. Telephone: 1-800-361-9888 ext: 222 
d. Email:  jgrieve@rtoero.ca   

5. Newsletter Editor: 
a. Name: Stefanie Martin  
b. Address: 300-18 Spadina Road, Toronto ON  M5R 2S7 
c. Telephone: 1-800-361-9888        
d. Email:  smartin@rtoero.ca   

6. Webmaster: 
a. Name: Charles Tabone 
b. Address:  300-18 Spadina Road, Toronto ON  M5R 2S7 
c. Telephone:  1-800-361-9888 
d. Email:  ctabone@rtoero.ca  

7. Significant Dates: 
a. Annual Meeting: May 16, 2022 
b. Spring Forum: May 17, 2022 
c. Board of Directors meetings: 9 times per year 
d. Virtual meetings with 51 District Presidents – 9 times per year 

8. Publications: 
a. Renaissance Magazine – published quarterly (January, April, July, October)     
b. Liaison Newsletter – published bi-monthly 
c. Chair’s Newsletter – published every 6 weeks  
d. RTOERO Website - www.rtoero.ca  
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